

VAKALATNAMA

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE Addl chief judicial magistrate, at Ahmednagar.

SCC NO. 7891 OF 2023

Yogiraj cattle feeds.

Appellants/ Applicant's/
Complainant's/
Petitioner's/ Plaintiff's

VERSUS

Gulab Ankush
Kalmkar

Respondent's/ Opponent's/
Accused/ Defendant's

I/ WE The Undersigned

Gulab Ankush Kalmkar

R/o Palvi Budek, Tali- Palneri- Dist. Ahmednagar.

the _____ above named hereby appoint & authorize

ORDER
Filed.

ADV. BAIG RAFIK NIJAMBHAI
(Notary Public Govt of India)
B.Com, LL.B Reg no.MAH/83/2001
Db.no.199



(Maya A. Deshmukh)
ACJM, Court No.6, A.Nagar.
Dt.09.09.2024

ADV. BAIG RIYAZ AHMED RAFIQUE
BSL, LL.M Reg no.MAH/3012/2016
Db.no.2666, Mob.7020792297

ADV. BAIG AYAZ AHMED RAFIQUE
BA.LLM, RegNo MAH/3216/2019
Db.no.3033, Mob.9503978666

R/O 11, Heena Park, New Mukundnagar, Ahmednagar

Mo.9850117583

*to appear and plead for me/ us as my/our Advocate/'s in the matter

*In witness where of I/we have signed below this on 08/09/24

Signature

Witness

Begam
Accepted [Signature]

[Signature]

Signature of Advocate/'s

[Signature]

Filed on 09/9/2024

In the court of Honble Addl Chief Judicial
Magistrate, at Ahmednagar.

complainant

Yogiraj cattle feeds.

Accused

Gulab Anandh Dalmeke

S.C.C
#891
2023.

Application on behalf of Accused:-

In the said matter accused person
get knowledge about said matter. Accused is permanent
resident of palvi Suruk, Tal- parner, Dist. Ahmednagar
Accused is ready to follow each and every
condition given by Honible court. Accused belong
to poor family. Accused is only earning member
of his family. Accused will remain present
before Honible court on each and every date

Therefore prayer is that,

Accused may please be released on bail.

most humbly submitted.



Advocate.

Date: - 09/09/24
Ahmednagar.



ORDER
Read. Heard.
Order of N.B.W. be
cancelled subject to
penalty of Rs.70/-.

Digitally signed
by MAYA
ABHIJEET
DESHMUKH

(Maya A. Deshmukh)
ACJM, Court No.6, A.Nagar.
Dt.09.09.2024

In the court of Honble chief judicial
magistrate, at Ahmednagar.

Complainant

Yogiraj cattle feeds.

Accused

Gulab Anand Kalmode.

S.C.C
7891
2023.

Application on behalf of Accused:-

In the said matter Honble
court has issued NBW against accused person.
Accused belongs to poor family. Accused will
remain present before Honble court on each
& every date. Accused was not having knowledge
about said matter. Accused is ready to follow
each and every condition given by Honble
court.

Therefore prayer is that,

NBW issued against accused may please
be cancelled in interest of justice.

most humbly submitted.

20/09/24
Ahmednagar

GTHK
Accused

Advocate

ORDER

The accused be
released on P.B. &
S.B. of Rs.10,000/-.

Digitally signed
by MAYA
ABHIJEET
DESHMUKH

(Maya A. Deshmukh)
ACJM, Court No.6, A.Nagar.
Dt.09.09.2024